

15402.1025800

TIP NO

0.340 MI

FED AID NO 15402.1025800

BRIDGE PRESERVATION - APPROACH SLAB REPLACEMENT

CRAVEN 237

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

NEW BERN, NC

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION			Lump Sum 35000.00	80000.00
0002	0022000000-E 225 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	30	CY	74.00 2220.00	40.00 1200.00
0003	0028000000-N SP TYPE I STANDARD APPR ***** 46+89.14			Lump Sum 28000.00	77000.00
0004	0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION	20	CY	92.00 1840.00	50.00 1000.00
0005	0199000000-E SP TEMPORARY SHORING	490	SF	67.00 32830.00	100.00 49000.00
0006	1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	83	TON	50.00 4150.00	100.00 8300.00
0007	1231000000-E 560 SHOULDER BORROW	30	CY	130.00 3900.00	75.00 2250.00
0008	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1 1/4"	107	SY	52.35 5601.45	52.35 5601.45
0009	1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	130	TON	107.50 13975.00	107.50 13975.00
0010	1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	308	TON	80.60 24824.80	80.60 24824.80
0011	1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	110	TON	87.00 9570.00	87.00 9570.00
0012	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	6.6	TON	727.00 4798.20	727.00 4798.20
0013	3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	81.25	LF	34.00 2762.50	34.00 2762.50
0014	3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED	118.75	LF	38.00 4512.50	38.00 4512.50
0015	3215000000-N SP GR ANCHOR TYPE III	1	EA	2500.00 2500.00	2760.00 2760.00
0016	3288000000-N SP GR END TYPE TL-2	1	EA	4000.00 4000.00	4000.00 4000.00
0017	3317000000-N SP GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	1	EA	2500.00 2500.00	2700.00 2700.00
0018	3360000000-E 863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	125	LF	4.00 500.00	4.00 500.00
0019	3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	94	TON	85.00 7990.00	200.00 18800.00
0020	4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	64	SF	8.00 512.00	9.00 576.00
0021	4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	112	SF	20.00 2240.00	50.00 5600.00
0022	4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1	EA	2500.00 2500.00	6000.00 6000.00
0023	4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3	EA	4500.00 13500.00	4000.00 12000.00
0024	4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS	70	EA	100.00 7000.00	90.00 6300.00
0025	4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	32	LF	30.00 960.00	25.00 800.00
0026	4465000000-N 1160 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1	EA	10000.00 10000.00	15000.00 15000.00
0027	4470000000-N 1160 REM & RES CRASH CUSHION	1	EA	3000.00 3000.00	3000.00 3000.00
0028	4490000000-E 1170 PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	315	LF	75.00 23625.00	60.00 18900.00
0029	4505000000-E 1170 REM & RES PORT CONC BARR, ANCH	275	LF	30.00 8250.00	30.00 8250.00
0030	4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	530	LF	4.25 2252.50	1.50 795.00
0031	4686000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	100	LF	7.50 750.00	1.50 150.00
0032	4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	250	LF	8.00 2000.00	3.00 750.00
0033	4710000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	40	LF	30.00 1200.00	10.00 400.00
0034	4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2	EA	500.00 1000.00	200.00 400.00
0035	4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	390	LF	5.00 1950.00	1.00 390.00
0036	4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	40	LF	8.00 320.00	5.00 200.00
0037	4900000000-N 1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	16	EA	25.00 400.00	20.00 320.00
0038	6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	2000.00 1000.00	2000.00 1000.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO 15402.1025800
BRIDGE PRESERVATION - APPROACH SLAB REPLACEMENT
CRAVEN 237

0.340 MI

				TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			
				NEW BERN, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC			
0039	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** 46+89.14	Lump Sum		45000.00		60000.00
0040	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	163 SY	4.00	652.00	4.00	652.00
0041	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		10000.00		11000.00
0042	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT	Lump Sum		8500.00		30000.00
0043	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) REMOVAL OF EXISITNG APPROACH SLAB	Lump Sum		8000.00		8000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	346085.95	TOTAL	504037.45
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	346085.95	SUB-TOTAL	504037.45
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL			
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO				1		346085.95		
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				2		504037.45		